THE DATASHEET OF
A1280A-PL84C
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
January 2012 I
© 2012 Microsemi Corporation
ACT 2 Family FPGAs
Features
• Up to 8,000 Gate Array Gates

ACT 2 Family FPGAs
I I Revision 8
Ordering Information
_
Part Number
Speed Grade
Package Type
Package Lead Count
C = Commercial (0 to +70°C)
I = Industrial (–40 to +85°C)
M = Military (–55 to +125°C)
B = MIL-STD-883
Application (T emperature Range)
PL = Plastic J-Leaded Chip Carrier
PQ = Plastic Quad Flat Pack
CQ = Ceramic Quad Flat Pack
PG = Ceramic Pin Grid Array
TQ = Thin (1.4 mm) Quad Flat Pack
VQ = Very Thin (1.0 mm) Quad Flat Pack
Blank = Standard Speed
–1 = Approximately 15% faster than Standard
–2 = Approximately 25% faster than Standard
A1225 = 2,500 Gates
A1240 = 4,000 Gates
A1280 = 8,000 Gates
A1280 1
Die Revision
A = 1.0 μm CMOS Process
A PG 176G C
Lead-Free Packaging
Blank  = Standard Packaging
G = RoHS Compliant Packaging
ACT 2 Family FPGAs
Revision 8 III
Product Plan
Device Resources
Contact your local Microsemi SoC Products Group representative for device availability:
Device/Package
Speed Grade1 Application1
Std. –1 –2 C I M B
A1225A Device
84-Pin Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier (PL) ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ – –
100-Pin Plastic Quad Flatpack (PQ) ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ – –
100-Pin Very Thin Quad Flatpack (VQ) ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ – – –
100-Pin Ceramic Pin Grid Array (PG) ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ – – –
A1240A Device
84-Pin Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier (PL) ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ – –
132-Pin Ceramic Pin Grid Array (PG) ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ – ✓ ✓
144-Pin Plastic Quad Flat Pack (PQ) ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ – –
176-Pin Thin (1.4 mm) Quad Flat Pack (TQ) ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ – – –
A1280A Device
160-Pin Plastic Quad Flatpack (PQ) ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ – –
172-Pin Ceramic Quad Flatpack (CQ) ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ – ✓ ✓
176-Pin Ceramic Pin Grid Array (PG) ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ – ✓ ✓
176-Pin Thin (1.4 mm) Quad Flat Pack (TQ) ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ – – –
Notes:
1. Applications:
C = Commercial
I = Industrial
M = Military
B = MIL-STD-883
Availability:
✓ = Available
P = Planned
– = Not planned
Speed Grade:
–1 = Approx. 15% faster than Std.
–2 = Approx. 25% faster than Std.
2. Contact your Microsemi SoC Products Group sales representative for product availability.
Device